2026
High Performance
Curved Microline
Series
   03
Curved Microline
Series
High Performance Curved Microline Series www.formalighting.com

Driver
DALI    DALI
Type Code Description Size (L x W x H)
Driver
2H45 24VDC LED Driver 75W 315mm x 31mm x 21mm
2H45D1 24VDC LED Driver 75W 0-10V dim 293mm x 43mm x 30mm
2H45DA 24VDC LED Driver 75W DALI dim 293mm x 43mm x 30mm
2G97 24VDC LED Driver 100W 293mm x 43mm x 30mm
2G98 24VDC LED Driver 150W 352mm x 43mm x 30mm
2G99 24VDC LED Driver 240W 400mm x 40mm x 22mm
2G99D1 24VDC LED Driver 240W 0-10V dim 380mm x 49.5mm x 30mm
2G99DA 24VDC LED Driver 240W DALI dim 380mm x 49.5mm x 30mm
Dimmer
2H01 CASAMBI DIMMER PWM2-PRO (1-2 Channels) 5A max. 40mm x 40mm x 18mm
2H24 CASAMBI DIMMER PWM5-PRO (1-5 Channels) 10A max. 100mm x 47mm x 23mm
2H43 CV PWM DIMMER 30A max. 87mm x 63mm x 39mm
2H47 0-10V DIMMER 50mA max. 86mm x 86mm x 50mm
LED driver & dimmer need to be ordered separately. Other driver options available on request.
72W max. per run
N
L 24VDC
Driver
High Performance Curved Microline Series www.formalighting.com
36    37
*   For complete code ordering information, please see page 41. *   For complete code ordering information, please see page 41.Extension cable. 1m (if necessary). Extension cable. 1m (if necessary).
Wiring instruction
Constant Voltage 24VDC CV
24V Microline Linear Versions
Single run
L1
Lr ( Pr ＜ 72W )
Lr: Max. length of lamps in a single run.
Pr: Power of lamps in a single run.
Lc = 4.3m Max.
Lc = 310/Pr
L2 Ln
Art.2D58 Extension cable
(if necessary)
24VDC
DriverN
L
Multi runs
L4
L1 L2
L3
L5 Ln
Lt = L1 + L2 + L3 + L4 + L5 + . . . + Ln
Lt: Max. total length of all lamps.
Lr ( Pr ＜ 72W )
Lc = 4.3m Max.
Lc = 310/Pr
24VDC
DriverN
L
Unit: m
Power of
24VDC
Driver
90%
Power
for
safety
33W/m 31W/m 20W/m 16W/m 14W/m 12W/m 10W/m
Lr Lt Lr Lt Lr Lt Lr Lt Lr Lt Lr Lt Lr Lt
2.18  P/33 2.32  P/31 3.60  P/20 4.50  P/16 5.00  P/16 5.00  P/12 5.00  P/10
75W Max. P = 68W 2.06 2.06 2.19 2.19 3.40 3.40 4.25 4.25 4.86 4.86 5.00 5.67 5.00 6.80
100W Max. P = 90W 2.18 2.73 2.32 2.90 3.60 4.50 4.50 5.63 5.00 6.43 5.00 7.50 5.00 9.00
150W Max. P = 135W 2.18 4.09 2.32 4.35 3.60 6.75 4.50 8.44 5.00 9.64 5.00 11.25 5.00 13.50
240W Max. P = 216W 2.18 6.55 2.32 6.97 3.60 10.80 4.50 13.50 5.00 15.43 5.00 18.00 5.00 21.60
LED driver & Plug cable & Extension cable not included, to be ordered separately.
Wiring instruction
Constant Voltage 24VDC CV
24V Microline Chain Versions